RESOLUTION NO. 2024-29(R)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WYLIE, COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS, CASTING ITS VOTE FOR A MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE COLLIN CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 6.03(G) OF THE STATE PROPERTY TAX CODE, AND DIRECTING THAT THE CITY SECRETARY NOTIFY INTERESTED PARTIES OF SAID ACTION.

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 6.03(G) of the State Property Tax Code, the City of Wylie is required to cast votes for a candidate to Board of Directors of the Central Appraisal District; and

WHEREAS, the City of Wylie has 53 votes to cast and said votes must be cast no later December 15, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WYLIE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1: The City Council of the City of Wylie, Texas does hereby cast and confirm its 53 votes as provided for on the attached ballot, to the Board of Directors of the Collin Central Appraisal District.

SECTION 2: The City Secretary is hereby directed to submit the official ballot, written Resolution, and notify all appropriate parties of this action.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Wylie, Texas on this 12th day of November, 2024.

	Matthew Porter, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Stephanie Storm, City Secretary	